FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Ref. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/9) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

07-02-2001



101765639

Docket No.: DP-303557 / DE3-0159

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael D. Byers Brian Thomas Murray Sanket Suresh Amberkar	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Delphi Technologies Inc. Address: 1450 West Long Lake Road	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Troy State/Prov.: MI	
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 48098	
Execution Date: June 15, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 09/775,880 02/02/2001	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Troy J. LaMontagne, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 47,239 Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
55 Griffin Road South	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002	8. Deposit account number: 06-1130	
06/29/2001 GT0N11 00000128 09775880 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Troy J. LaMontagne, Esq.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy June 22, 2001 Signature Date	

PATENT **REEL: 011931 FRAME: 0792**

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-303557 entitled

A USER-CONFIGURABLE STEERING CONTROL FOR STEER-BY-WIRE SYSTEMS

filed, I authorize attor	a declaration dated as indicated below. If the mey EDMUND P. ANDERSON to insert the on here in parentheses (filed	e application number and filing
Inventor's signature	Michael D. Byers	Date June 15, 2001
Full name:	MICHAEL D. BYERS	Declaration dated:
Residence:	YPSILANTI, MI	
Inventor's signature Full name:	BRIAN THOMAS MURRAY	Date Declaration dated :
Residence: Inventor's signature	NOVI, MI	Date
Full name:	SANKET SURESH AMBERKAR	Declaration dated:

Residence:

SAGINAW, MI

PATENT REEL: 011931 FRAME: 0793

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-303557 entitled

A USER-CONFIGURABLE STEERING CONTROL FOR STEER-BY-WIRE SYSTEMS

filed, I authorize atto	a declaration dated as indicated below. I briney EDMUND P. ANDERSON to insert on here in parentheses (files	t the application number and filing
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	MICHAEL D. BYERS	Declaration dated:
Residence:	YPSILANTI, MI	
Inventor's signature	mm M	Date 4//17/01
Full name:	BRIAN THOMAS MURRAY	Declaration dated:
Residence:	NOVI, MI	4/17/01
Inventor's signature	Huch shel	Date 03/21/01
Full name:	SANKET SURESH AMBERKAR	Declaration dated:
Residence:	SAGINAW, MI	03/21/01

RECORDED: 06/25/2001

PATENT REEL: 011931 FRAME: 0794